UNOFFICIAL COPY
- QA .y 9 4 % £ 3 5 0 4
‘)4*}23{104

i
A S RI L Allied Asphalt Paving Company
FILLD FOR AC0oni Harrison/Hillside

| Cook C ty, Illinci
9 APR 11 ARII: 33 94323604 ook County, Iilinols

SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE,
ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

- IO THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE, ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS AND
N SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Amendment"), dated as of March 25, 1994, }
ke is entered into by and between ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, an

N : Illinois corporation (the "Mortgagor"); and CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.,
- a nationai banking association having its principal office at 231

o South LaSalie Street, Chicago, Illincis 60697 (the “Lender"). For
s purposes oC this Amendment, all terms capitalized but not
gpecifically (dufined herein which are capitalized and defined in
the Mortgage (hecsinafter defined) shall have the same respective

meanings for purxprecses hereof as in the Mortgage.

RECTITALS :

A. Raymond E. Rlote ("Plote") and Janice Plote own 100% of
the outstanding common steck of the RJP, Inc., an Illinois
corporation ("RJP"), which -Owns, directly or indirectly, 100% of

Document No. 3922641, which was amended pursuant to a First
Amendment to Mortgage, Assignment of Rents and Security Agreement
(*First Amendment") dated June 10, 1992 and recorded on July 15,
1993 with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois (the real
estate having been de-registered) as Document No. $3547951 (the

llMorh gage n ) R

® the outstanding common stock =f (i) Beverly Gravel, Inc., an
. (3 Illinois corporation {"Beverly'), and {ii) Mortgagor; and Plote
) N owng 100% of the outstanding comion stock of each of (i) Boulder
. Ridge Country Club, Inc., an Illidois corporation {"BRCC'"}, and
N 7 (ii) Par Development, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Par"); and as
N guch, Plote, RJP, Beverly, Mortgagor, BRCC and Par are related
& Qg entities, each with related financial interssts.
' {6 B. To secure (among other things) thz obligations of RJP, :
BRCC and Par under the Loan Agreements and the Hotes, as the same T
-] o may have been or may be amended, modified, supplecriented or restated i
3 from time to time, the Mortgagor (which is the 'sole owner and £y
. holder of fee simple title in and to all of cthe real estate s
. described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof) S
4 executed and delivered a certain Mortgage, Assignment cf /Pents and "y
cL Security Agreement dated as of August 27, 1990 and filed on October @
. 30, 1990 with the Reglstrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois as -

£032791.2 032894 1814C 91962795







< _3 hod) e

NOFCI{PY
g 4 &

C. The Par Credit Agreement and the Par Credit Note have been
amended and restated and Par and Lender are entering into a new

term loan agreement.

D. The parties hereto are entering into rhis Amendment to

(among other things) amend the Mortgage to (i) reflect. the
foregoing, (ii) clarify that certain interests of the Borrower are

included in and deleted from the definition of Mortgaged Property,

(111} reflect modification of some of the descriptions of the Loan

Agreements and Notes, and (iv) secure the Second Par Loan Agreement’

and the Second Par Note and the Guaranty (each hereinafter
defined). '

NOW /PHEREFORE, in consideration of the foregding and of the
mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, and for other
good and valuzble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are herecby- acknowledged by the parties hereto, the parties

heretc hereby agiee as follows:

1. 'Amengmgggg,_tq the Mortgace. The Mortgage is hereby

amended as follows:

{a) in the definlition of "Borrowing Group" in the first

paragraph on page onz of the Mortgage, the following is
deleted: "{v) September 22, 1977 and known as Trust No, 11-

1364;"

(b) in the last line of the first "WHEREAS" clause on
page one of the Mortgage (relating to the RJP Note), the date
"September 30, 1995" is deleted aud replaced with "August 27,

©1985."

(¢} in exchange for the RJP Credit Note, as defined in
the second "WHEREAS" paragraph on page oie of the Mortgage,
RJP has executed a.Promissory Note dated Jure 10, 1992 in the
principal amount of Nine Million Dollars {52,000,000.00) and
delivered the same to Lender and all refereacegr. to the RJP
Credit Note shall be deemed to mean such Promig3ory Note.

(d) the following is added to the last line of ihe third
"WHEREAS" clause of the Mortgage (which clause was addesd to
the Mortgage pursuant to Section 1{(c) of the First Amendment)
after the word "Agreement": "and which. Revolving Credit Note
shall mature as provided therein and in the Revolving Credit
Agreement, but in no event later than December 31, 1935;"

(e} the second "WHEREAS" clause on page two of the
Mortgage is hereby deleted and replaced with the following:

WHEREAS, Par has executed and delivered to Lender an
Amended and Restated Promissory Note of even date

5092791.2 (32894 1BWC 91962795 2

touCILYs




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY,

herewith payable to the order of Lender in the principal
amount of Three Millicn Five Hundred Thousand Dollars
($3,500,000), or such lesser amount as may be disbursed
thereon, all or part of which amount may be borrowed,
repaid and reborrowed, asg provided in the Amended and
Restated Line of Credit Agreement (the '"Par Credic
hgreement") of even date herewlth executed by Par and
Lender {said note, together with all notes issued in
substitution or exchange therefor, as any of the
foregoing may <from time to time Dbe amended, is
hereinafter called the "Par Credit Note"), which Par
Credit Note bears interest as more fully described
therein and in the Par Credit Agreement, and which Par
Credit Note is payable to Lender as provided therein, but
in no event later than May 31, 1994 unless extended by
Leiosr, which extensions shall in no event exceed twenty h
{2U0) vears from the date hereof; and I

(f) the £follewing paragraph is hereby added after the
fourth "WHEREAS" clause of page one of the Mortgage {which
clause was. added pursuant to Section 1.(c) cf the First
Amendment) :

WHEREAS, Par hag executed and delivered to Lender a
Promissory Note dated of even date herewith payable to
the order of Lender in the principal amount of One
Million Five Hundred ‘Thousand Dollars (51,500,000}, or
such lesser amount as ‘may be disbursed thereon, . as
provided in the Term Loan 2greement {the "Second Par Loan
Agreement®) dated of even dut: herewith executed by Par
and Lender (said note, togeth¢r with all notes issued in
substitution or exchange therelor ac any of the foregoing
may from time to time be amended, iw hereinafter called
the "Second Par Note'"), which Secind Par Note bears
interest as more fully described therein and in the
Secend Par Loan Agreement and which Second Par Note shall.
mature as provided therein and in the Second Par Loan
Agreement, but in no event later than December, 31, 1995;
and

{g) the‘following paragraph is hereby added dfter the
fifth "WHEREAS" clause on page two of the Mortgage:

WHEREAS, Plote has executed and delivered to Lender a e
Guaranty of the obligations cf Borrower pursuant to a N
Guaranty dated August 27, 1990 (herein as it may be (ol
supplemented, amended or modified the "Guaranty") ;%_
N et
§ (h) the following shall be added to the fifth line of gg"
i Section 1.18 after the word "Borrower", "or cauge or permit to L

002791.2 032894 1BIAC 91962795 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICJAL COPY.

preur a Prohibited Transfer (as defined in the'Par Credit
Agreement}";

(i) in Séction 2.01(h) the words "by Borrower" are
hereby deleted and replaced with "or any interest in
Borrower";

(3) In Section 3.18 the amount of 13, 000 000, OO" is
hereby deleted and replaced with "12,500,000,. 00"

(k} in Sections 1.11 and 2.03{c}, the percentage of "two
percent (2%}!" is hereby deleted and replaced with "two and
or=-half percent (2.5%)";

(1) all references in the Mortgage to the "Loan
Agreemzncs" shall be deemed Lo include the Second Par Loan
Agreemenc; ' : ‘

{m) all-references in the Mortgage to the "Notesa" shall
be deemed to i:uclude the Second Par Note; and

(n) all references to the "Other Agreements’,
"indebtedness" or chz "indebtedness secured hereby' shall be
deemed to include the Guaranty so that the Mortgage shall be
deemed to secure all of rhe obligations under the Guaranty.

2. References to the Mortaage. Fach reference in the
Mortgage to "this Mortgage," "hereunder," "herecf," or words of

like import shall, except where thelcuntext may otherwxse require,
be deemed a reference to the Mortgage an amended hereby.

3. Confirmation gﬁ ;ng Mortgage., Eria pt as amended hereby,
the. Mortgage shall remain in full force and =ffect and is hereby
ratified and confirmed in all respects. It de the intent of the
~ parties hereto that nothing contained herein srajl be construed to
release, cancel, terminate or otherwise adversely affect the liens,
claims, rights and security interests granted to lwnder under the
Mortgage. The Mortgage as amended hereby shall ngw secure the
obligations of Par under the Second Par Note and the  Second Par
Loan Agreement, as well as all other obligations statzd therein
with all the priorities enjoyed by the Mortgage at its drcention.

4, Law. THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BE CONSTRUED' IN ACCORDANCF
WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

5. Succesgors. This Amendment shall be binding upon the
Mortgager and the Lender and their respective successors and

assigns, and shall dinure to the benefit of the Trust, the

Beneficiary and the Lender and the successors and assigns of
Lender.

£092791.2 032894 1814C 91962795 ‘ 4

-
}

LOOLZLYE




UNOFFICIAL COPY -




9 4 3 « 3 noal o4

6.  Fraudulent Copvevance. Notwithstanding anything to the
contrary contained in the Mortgasge as amended hereby, the
indebtedness secured by the Mortgage shall be limited to the
maximum amount of such indebtedness which may be secured without
viclating any fraudulent conveyance or fraudulent transfer law
{plus all costs and expenses paid or incurred by Lender in
enforcing the Mortgage).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this
Amendment to be executed at Chicago, Illincis by their respective
officers thereunte duly authorized as of the date first written
above. o ‘ '

ALLTED ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, an
Illinols corporation

By: //4/7‘///%

Name: ~___LEaunAnd € LIE.
Title: #{AJ&L"

CONTINENTAL "BANX . N.A., a
nxtional banking asaociation

Ey:'#“wn* ﬁi?‘hv ﬁvﬁufhk
4 r &L

Name:__ . A umaba: Co&g%ﬁg;dkf.___“
Title: _ _dlice Pleciden '

6092791.2 032894 1B14C 91962795 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL €OPY, ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS } :
) 8s

COUNTY OF T)_LI.P_%' )

I, #guul /- feomtlr? O, a notary public in and for said
County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
a0 T Compereyllé. , personally known to me Lo be the
Vret rsg dfny  of CONTINENTAL BANK N.A., a national banking
asgociation, and personally known to me to be the same person whose
name ie subscribed to the foregoing ingtrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that as such [ice Aréstp/swe T

he  or

Vi £slel fat of saild association, pursuant to authority
given by the Board of Directors of said association, as his or her
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed
of said association, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN unaer my hand and notarial seal this 4@&%25? day of

Ltk

r 4954, %"
” T S WrASAN / i Notary Public ¥

My Comnigsion expites: .

R

L [
e i )
H 3 o .
of ! 2

] By Loy

: e
v e o R

R T R .

R R N LRy ATt

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF EQD&’ A }

I j -/ 0o , 8 notary zublic in and for said

¢
County, in the tate aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
, (] .+ personally knowr to me to be the
ot el g /e of ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CCMVANY, an Illinois

corporation, and personally known to me to he the game perscn whose

name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me

this day in person and acknowledged that as such _@fefe/d iz 7~

he 05 she signed and delivered the gaid dinstrument as
2w

S L Er? of said corporation, pursuaut to <@uthority

given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as hit pr her
free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed
of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

}?2?IVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 22£fk7day of

gZer) ., 1994, |

/' Notary Public’

s fae 200505 g
B A sl L T m i st e

4092761,2 032896 1B14C 9iR42795

ﬁﬁhecKSign d and delivered the said instrument as
ZES|

t'(}SCEE'ETS




UNOFFICIAL COPY |




UNOFFICIAL COPY,
9 4 3 49 U

4105 West Harrison ‘
Cook County, Illineis |

EXHIBIT A

PARCEL, 1.:

" Lot 1 in Allied Asphalt Subdivision, being a Subdivision of part
of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 39 .
North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according
: to the plat thereof registered in the Office of the Registrar of
e Titles of Cook County, Illinois on May 16, 1980 as Document
' LR31611%%. in Cook County, Illinois;

PARCEL 2:

That part of che East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17,
Township 39 Nortii, Range 12, East of the Third Principal
Meridian, lying Ncrtherly of the right-of-way cf the Illinois
Central Railroad and Westerly of the right-of-way of the Chicago
Aurora and Elgin Railioad and Southerly of and adjoining the
Southerly line of the Conyress Street Expressway as condemned in
Cage No. 5584420 as described in Judgment Order registered asg

Document LR2478288,

Except that part thereof described as follows: Beginning on the
wegt line of the aforesaid Bast 2,2 at the point of intersection
with the Easterly extension of the. @outh line of Lot 7 in Block 1
in Boegers Subdivision of that part «f the Northwest 1/4 of the
doutheapt 1/4 lying North of the right-zf-way of the Chicago,
Madison and Northern Raillroad Company (except the East 5 chains
of the North 10 chainsg and except the West 166.5 feet thereof) of
said Section 17; thence North 00 degrees, Q00 .sinutes, 15 seconds
East, a distance of 593.14 feet to the:Souther’v line of Congress
Street Expressway as condemned in Superior Court Case 5584420;
thence South 82 degrees, 23 minutes, 49 seconds Zust, a distance
of 437.269 feet; thence Souvth 70 degrees, 07 minutes, 59 seconds
East, a distance of 50.00 feet; thence South 14 degrecs; .41
minutes, 43 seconds West, a distance of 357.88 feet; themce South
57 degrees, 59 minutes, 40 seconds West, a distance of 18£.90
feet; thence South 51 degrees, 47 minutes, 08 seconds Wes:, a
distance of 122.03 feet; thence South 63 degrees, 00 minutes, 41
seconds West, a distance of 124.14 feet; thence North 66 degrees,
52 minutes, 33 seconds West, a digtance of 25.03 feet to the West
line of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17 at a

ygf}ﬂ?)ﬁt’g

181519911 052994 I3N1C 91962795




v
g

UNOFFICIAL COPY




R S

UNOFFICIAL C

OPY
U

N T i

-+ oy

w3 v_'x"

point 50.00 feet Southerly of the hereinabove described point of
beginning; thence North 00 degrees, 00 minutes, 15 seconds East,
a distance of 80.00 feet to the herein designated point of
beginning, and except Lot 1 in Allled Asphalt Subdivieion of part
of the East 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 17, Township 39
North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, all in

Cook County, Illinoia.

Common Street Address: 4105 West Harriécn; Hillside, Illinois

PIN: 15-17-404-037
15-17-404-038

THIS INSTPUMENT WAS PREPARED BY
AND AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

Michele G. Magper

Mayer, Brown & Flatt

180 South LaSalle Strest
Chicago, Illinois €0583

18151991.1 032994 1311C 91962795




.

A=

Forl

UNOFFICIAL COPY




